



## *Mrs Stella Lau Kun Lai-kuen, JP* Chairperson, Women's Commission

Mrs. Stella Lau Kun Lai-Kuen, JP is currently the Chairperson of the Women's Commission of the HKSAR, the Board Chairman of the Hong Kong Schools Sports Federation, a member of the Community Sports Committee, the Council for Sustainable Development, the Research Ethics Committee (Kowloon Central / Kowloon East) of the Hospital Authority, the Sir Jack Cater Scholarship Fund Selection Committee as well as the Family Council. She has contributed her service to the Council of the City University of Hong Kong (2001-2007), the Committee on Performing Arts (2004-2010), the Broadcasting Authority (2003-2009), the Board of Directors of The Hong Kong Academy for Gifted Education Limited (2007-2010), the University Grants Committee (2008-2013), and as the President of Zonta Club, Hong Kong previously. She was appointed the Justice of the Peace in 2006 and conferred the Honorary Fellow of the City University of Hong Kong in 2010.

Mrs. Lau is the headmistress of Diocesan Girls' School, an all-girls' school in Hong Kong by profession.